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About Mainstreet

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Friday, April 4th to Wednesday, April 9th, 2025, among a sample of 961 Reg-
istered Voters, 18 years of age or older, living in Florida. The survey was
conducted with text messaging and online panel. The survey gave respon-
dents the option to complete the survey in English and Spanish. The survey
is intended to represent the voting population in Florida. Weights are applied
for Gender, Race, Education and Past vote. Party ID is determined by asking
which party each respondent most identifies with, as some states do not have
voter registration by party. All voters are asked how likely they are to vote,
and the voters who say they are most likely to vote are added to the Likely
Voter screen.

Since the poll was conducted partly with online sample, there cannot be a
margin of error assigned to this poll, however the margin of error for the poll
would be +/- 3.2% at the 95% confidence level. Margins of error are higher
in each subsample.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research and FAU. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the
data contained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by
Mainstreet Research and FAU.
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In the most recent Presidential election (November 2024)
which party did you vote for in the Presidential election?

(all voters)

All Voters

. Kamala Harris . Donald Trump

Response
Another Candidate Didn't Vote
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Kamala Harris 40.7% 374% 441% 38.8% 42.1%
Donald Trump 55.2% 59.8% 50.9% 54.7% 55.6%
Another Candidate 1.1% 0.7% 1.3% 1.2% 1%
Didn’t Vote 3% 2.1% 3.7% 53% 1.3%

Unweighted Frequency 961 420 937 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561

broken out by 2024 vote, party ID

2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote Dem GOP  Independent
Kamala Harris 40.7% 100% 0% 0% 0% 89.4% 3.1% 41.4%
Donald Trump 55.2% 0% 100% 0% 0% 8.5% 94.6% 49.1%
Another Candidate 1.1% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0.8% 0.7% 2.2%
Didn’t Vote 3% 0% 0% 0% 100% 1.3% 1.7% 7.3%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264

Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education
Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Kamala Harris 40.7% 67.1% 38.7% 45.9% 42.9% 32.4%
Donald Trump 55.2% 26.1% 57.5% 46.8% 54.3% 64%
Another Candidate 1.1% 1.3% 1.1% 2.7% 1.1% 0.9%
Didn’t Vote 3% 5.5% 2.6% 4.5% 1.7% 2.8%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364

192 443

Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45
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To pass an amendment in Florida, you need 60% of voters.
Do you think this is an appropriate threshold? (all voters)

All Voters

Yes, threshold is appropriate No, too high

Response
No, too low No opinion
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Yes, threshold is appropriate 57.1% 57.3% 57.1% 52.9% 60.1%

No, too high 259% 28.6% 234% 29% 23.7%
No, too low 7.4% 8% 7% 7.8% 7.1%
No opinion 95% 6.1% 125% 102% 9%
Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561

broken out by 2024 vote, party ID

2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’'t Vote Dem GOP  Independent
Yes, threshold is appropriate  57.1% 42.3% 69.3% 33.8% 43.7% 43% 71.6% 51%
No, too high 25.9% 41.9% 14.9% 12.6% 16% 40% 13.3% 29.1%
No, too low 7.4% 6.6% 7.5% 25% 11.5% 72% 7.5% 7.6%
No opinion 9.5% 9.1% 8.3% 28.6% 28.8% 9.7% 7.7% 12.3%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264
Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241




), MAINSTREET -
si&researcH | B

broken out by race/education

Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Yes, threshold is appropriate  57.1% 55.6% 46.5% 49.4% 56.4% 62.4%
No, too high 259% 24.1% 29.3% 28% 29.4% 23.5%
No, too low 74% 6.7% 13.6% 9.5% 9% 4.6%
No opinion 95% 13.6% 10.6% 13.1% 5.2% 9.4%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364
Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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Do you support or oppose Florida’s current abortion law,
which limits most abortions to six weeks of gestation? (all

voters)

All Voters

. Support . Oppose

Unsure

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Support 351% 38.3% 31.8% 351% 35%
Oppose 49% 456% 52.1% 46.5% 50.7%
Unsure 16% 16.1% 16% 18.4% 14.3%

Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561

broken out by 2024 vote, party ID

2024 Vote

Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’'t Voter Dem  GOP Independent
Support 35.1% 11.9% 53.3% 14.1% 21.2% 14.6% 56.3% 25.6%
Oppose 49% 78.6% 27.9% 56.6% 31.7% 75.8% 26.4% 52.4%
Unsure 16% 9.5% 18.8% 29.3% 47.1% 9.6% 17.4% 22%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436

28 64 344 353 264

Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education
Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Support 351% 25.7% 39.6% 33.6% 32.2% 37.6%
Oppose 49%  54% 45.1% 49% 57.3% 45.2%
Unsure 16% 20.3% 154% 17.4% 10.4% 17.2%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364
Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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Are you satisfied with the political climate in Florida? (all
voters)

All Voters

Very Satisfied . Somewhat Satisfied

Response
Not at all Satisfied
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Very Satisfied 247% 27.3% 21.9% 21.3% 27.1%
Somewhat Satisfied 37.7% 374% 38.4% 41.6% 34.9%
Not at all Satisfied 376% 353% 39.7% 371% 38%

Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561

broken out by 2024 vote, party ID

2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’'t Voter Dem  GOP Independent
Very Satisfied 24.7% 4.2% 41.2% 8% 4.8% 8%  44.5% 12.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 37.7% 18.9% 50.8% 36.8% 53.5% 21.4% 47.5% 42.4%
Not at all Satisfied 37.6% 77% 8% 55.2% 41.7% 70.6% 8.1% 44.8%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264
Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education
Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Very Satisfied 24.7% 15.2% 30% 33.3% 25.5% 24.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 37.7%  35% 29.4%  21.9% 32.8% 45.1%
Not at all Satisfied 37.6% 49.8% 40.7% 44.8% 41.7% 30.6%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364
Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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How likely is it that you will leave Florida in the next five
years to live elsewhere? (all voters)

All Voters

Very Likely . Somewhat Likely
Response
Not at all Likely
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Very Likely 16.4% 15.7% 16.9% 20.6% 13.4%
Somewhat Likely 23.8% 24.7% 23% 29.9% 19.4%
Not at all Likely 59.8% 59.7% 60.1% 495% 67.2%

Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561

broken out by 2024 vote, party ID

2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’'t Voter Dem  GOP Independent
Very Likely 16.4% 24.7% 9.5% 17.4% 29.8% 26.4% 10.7% 13.1%
Somewhat Likely 23.8% 31.9% 17.3% 31.3% 30.4% 32% 14.3% 29.3%
Not at all Likely 59.8% 43.4% 73.2% 51.3% 39.7% 41.7% 75% 57.6%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264
Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education
Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Very Likely 16.4% 16.6% 23% 24.4% 15.9% 13.4%
Somewhat Likely 23.8% 37.3% 24.6% 22.8% 20.3% 21.3%
Not at all Likely 59.8% 46% 52.5%  52.8% 63.8% 65.3%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364
Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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If you would consider leaving Florida, what is the most im-
portant reason? (all voters)

All Voters

S

Political Climate - Cost of living Heat
Response

Hurricanes Other Reasons



i MAINSTREET -
4= RESEARCH | @

19
broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Political Climate 13.9% 13.5% 14% 12.7% 14.7%
Cost of living 395% 37.2% 421% 505% 31.7%
Heat 11.3% 13% 9.7% 1.5% 11.1%
Hurricanes 15.6% 16% 15.1% 9.5% 19.9%
Other Reasons 19.8% 20.3% 19% 15.9% 22.5%
Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561
broken out by 2024 vote, party ID
2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote Dem GOP  Independent
Political Climate 13.9% 30.1% 2.4% 14.8% 4.6% 27.9% 3.8% 12.6%
Cost of living 39.5% 35.1% 42.2% 48.9% 47 .6% 35.4% 39.3% 45.3%
Heat 11.3% 6.7% 14.5% 1M1.7% 13.9% 84% 14.7% 9.2%
Hurricanes 15.6% 15.2% 16.1% 13.1% 12.1% 14.8% 17.9% 12.6%
Other Reasons 19.8% 12.9% 24.9% 11.4% 21.7% 13.5% 24.2% 20.3%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264
Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education

Race/Education

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Political Climate 13.9% 9.7% 121% 221% 18.8% 12.7%
Cost of living 39.5% 51.5% 46.1% 26.6% 33.6% 37.7%
Heat 11.3% 7.9% 12.8% 5.4% 9.4% 13.1%
Hurricanes 156% 14.8% 12.9% 20% 16.2% 16%
Other Reasons 19.8% 16.2% 16% 26% 21.9% 20.5%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364

Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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Do you support Governor DeSantis’ proposal to end prop-
erty taxes in Florida? (all voters)

All Voters

Response

Unsure
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Yes 61.5% 67% 56.3% 59.6% 62.8%
No 16.7% 16.4% 16.9% 185% 15.4%
Unsure 21.8% 166% 26.7% 21.9% 21.7%

Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561

broken out by 2024 vote, party ID

2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’'t Voter Dem  GOP Independent
Yes 61.5% 38.7% 79.8% 34.2% 44.5% 43.4% 81.3% 51.4%
No 16.7% 31.3% 6.3% 13% 12.6% 28% 71% 18.3%
Unsure 21.8% 30% 14% 52.8% 42.9% 28.6% 11.6% 30.3%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264

Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241




i MAINSTREET -
4= RESEARCH | @

23
broken out by race/education
Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Yes 61.5% 58.4% 62.8% 60% 54.7% 65%
No 16.7% 16.5% 17.1% 11.1% 24.8% 13.7%
Unsure 21.8% 251% 20.1% 28.9% 20.5% 21.3%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364
Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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Do you agree with the work of DOGE, the Department of
Government Efficiency, under Elon Musk? (all voters)

All Voters

. Agree . Disagree

Response
Unsure
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Agree 39% 442% 33.9% 33.6% 42.8%
Disagree 42.9% 40.9% 44.9% 43.2% 42.7%
Unsure 181% 14.9% 21.2% 23.2% 14.5%

Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561

broken out by 2024 vote, party ID

2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’'t Voter Dem  GOP Independent
Agree 39% 3% 67.8% 7.3% 9% 7.6% 68.2% 30.1%
Disagree 42.9% 86.4% 10.4% 65.5% 43% 80.6% 12.7% 45.2%
Unsure 18.1% 10.6% 21.8% 271% 48.1% 11.8% 19.1% 24.7%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264
Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education
Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Agree 39% 148% 43.2% 356% 43.7% 42.7%
Disagree 429% 655% 41.6% 425%  43.4% 36.7%
Unsure 18.1% 19.7% 152% 21.9% 12.9% 20.6%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364
Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443




31y MAINSTREET
si& researcH | D

27

Do you support the creation of a Florida DOGE, Department
of Government Efficiency? (all voters)

All Voters

Response

Unsure
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Yes 41.6% 47.6% 358% 36.8% 45%
No 39.7% 38.1% 41.2% 38.2% 40.8%
Unsure 18.7% 14.3% 23% 251% 14.2%
Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561
broken out by 2024 vote, party ID
2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote Dem GOP Independent
Yes 41.6% 6.9% 68.9% 11.3% 21.1% 11.4% 68.3% 35.5%
No 39.7% 78.8% 10.7% 56.5% 37.3% 751% 13% 39%
Unsure 18.7% 14.3% 20.5% 32.3% 41.6% 13.6% 18.7% 25.5%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264
Weighted Frequency 961 391

531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education

Race/Education

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Yes 41.6% 17.6% 452% 37.6% 48.5% 44.6%
No 39.7% 61.3% 38.9% 38.7% 40.8% 33.4%
Unsure 18.7% 21.1% 159% 23.7% 10.8% 22%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364

Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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Should Florida legislators change the age for gun pur-
chases, now 21, back to 187 (all voters)

All Voters

Response

Unsure
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Yes 12.8% 19.1% 6.8% 15.6% 10.8%
No 80% 73.3% 86.3% 76.7% 82.2%
Unsure 72% 71.5% 6.9% 7.7%  6.9%
Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561
broken out by 2024 vote, party ID
2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote Dem GOP Independent
Yes 12.8% 6.7% 17.4% 16.5% 10.4% 7.8% 18.7% 9.3%
No 80% 91% 72.1% 68.7% 79% 89.1% 72.1% 81.5%
Unsure 7.2% 2.3% 10.6% 14.8% 10.6% 31% 9.2% 9.2%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264
Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education

Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Yes 12.8% 11.7% 15.6% 19.2% 10.1% 12.7%
No 80% 829% 76.7% 75.8% 85.2% 78.4%
Unsure 72% 5.4% 7.7% 5% 4.7% 8.9%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364
Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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Do you think hurricanes have become more destructive due
to climate change? (all voters)

All Voters

Response



i MAINSTREET -
4= RESEARCH | @

34
broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Yes 61.6% 57.1% 66% 67.8% 57.2%
No 24.6% 28% 21.2% 18.2% 29.2%
Unsure 13.8% 14.9% 12.8% 14% 13.6%

Unweighted Frequency 961 420 537 431 530
Weighted Frequency 961 469 488 400 561

broken out by 2024 vote, party ID

2024 Vote Party ID
Total Kamala Harris Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’'t Voter Dem  GOP Independent
Yes 61.6% 89.8% 40.6% 72% 61.5% 86.1% 41.7% 63.6%
No 24.6% 4% 40.3% 15.6% 19.7% 6.4% 41.8% 19.1%
Unsure 13.8% 6.2% 19.1% 12.4% 18.8% 75% 16.5% 17.3%
Unweighted Frequency 961 433 436 28 64 344 353 264
Weighted Frequency 961 391 531 10 29 312 408 241
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broken out by race/education
Race/Education
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Yes 61.6% 758% 588% 67.6% 63.9% 56.9%
No 246% 12.1% 29% 27.6% 27% 25.4%
Unsure 13.8% 12.1% 122% 4.7% 9.1% 17.7%
Unweighted Frequency 961 132 138 52 275 364
Weighted Frequency 961 127 154 45 192 443
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